Order No. 1

Effective Date: 3/20/2008

Agreement Date: 2/26/2008

Project No. 127-B1-022

NAME OF PROJECT: Northeast Detention Cell

OWNER: City of Lexington

CONTRACTOR: Adams Construction Co.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

ITEM	DECORIDEION	APPROXIMATE	LINUT	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
ADDIT	IONS				
A.	Furnish & Install additional piping and appurtena 20 L.F. of 24" Diameter 16 Ga CM Pipe 1 Each 45 Degree Bend with Clamp 1 Each Flared End Section	ances			
	1 Each Concrete Collar Poured in Place	1	L.S.		\$2,095.00
B.	 Temporary Seeding Seed shall be state-certified seed of the late season's crop and shall be delivered in original sealed packages bearing the producer's guaranteed analysis for percentages of mixtures, purity germination weed-seed content and inert material. Labe shall conform with applicable state and federal laws. Wet, moldy or otherwise damaged servill be rejected. 	, els eral	Acres	220.00	\$1,100.00
	Seed mixture of each seed lot shall contain following types of seed and pounds of Pure Live Seed (PLS) per acre.	the			
	Temporary Cover Crop Seeding				
	<u>Seed</u> Winter Wheat or oats (cover crop)	Pure Live Seed/A 25 lbs.	<u>.C.</u>		
	No mulching will be required on the areas of temporary seeding				
C.	Mobilization to Seed as per the direction of the Engineer. The mobilization would include a min of 3 acres of seeding with each mobilization. The actual seeding will be paid at the per acre unit per depending on the type of seeding required/compatitude the time.	ie rice	L.S.		\$750.00

TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE

\$3,945.00

JUSTIFICATION: To comply with SWPPP and modifications to field conditions.

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE:
Net increase resulting from this CHANGE ORDER:
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be:

\$168,561.50 \$3,945.00 \$172,506.50

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will not be altered.

Approvals Required:	To be effective,	this order must I	be approved as red	quired by the	General Conditions.

Approved by: Mukal O. Dans, Pres	,	ADAMS CONSTRUCTION CO.
Approved by:	 ,	CITY OF LEXINGTON
Approved by:	_	MILLER & ASSOCIATES